# OP \$115.00 2872960

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Secured Party Consent To Assignment For Benefit of Creditors

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.		12/14/2009	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verari Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9449 Carrol Park Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872960	BLADERACK
Registration Number:	3361829	BLADES WITHOUT BOUNDARIES
Registration Number:	2937500	NICE RACK
Registration Number:	2536777	RACKSAVER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6192301194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-230-1144

**Email:** gary@eastmanmccartney.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Eastman

Address Line 1:401 W. A Street, Suite 1785Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary L. Eastman
SIGNATURE:	/**Gary L. Eastman**/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CARLYLE\_ABC\_CONSENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0146

900393936

# Consent of Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P. and CVP II Coinvestment, L.P. as Stockholders of Verari Systems, Inc.

Verari Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), has requested that Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P. and CVP II Coinvestment, L.P., both Delaware limited partnerships (together, "Carlyle"), consent in their capacity as stockholder of the Company to the Company's entering into that certain assignment for the benefit of creditors to Credit Management Association of California, a California corporation (the "Assignee") on the terms and conditions set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

The undersigned hereby consents to such assignment in its capacity as a preferred stockholder of the Company but expressly reserves (and this consent shall in no way prejudice) all of Carlyle's privileges, rights and remedies as the holder of certain secured promissory notes.

## Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.

By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., as the General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C, as the General Partner

Name:

Title: Managing Director

Date: 12/14/09

### CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.

By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., as the General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C, as the General Partner

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title: Managing Director

Date: 12 14 09.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 02/06/2017**